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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 

Before Commissioners: Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair 

    Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner 

    Dwight Keen, Commissioner 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Southern 

Pioneer Electric Company for Approval to 

Make Certain Changes to its Charges for 

Electric Services, Pursuant to the Debt 

Service Coverage Formula Based 

Ratemaking Plan Approved in 13-MKEE-

452-MIS and 34.5kV Formula Based 

Ratemaking Plan Approved in Docket No. 

16-MKEE-023-TAR. 

)  

) 

)  

)  

) Docket No. 18-SPEE-477-RTS 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

COME NOW Amy Fellows Cline of Triplett Woolf Garretson, LLC, and hereby 

enters her appearance on behalf of Kansas Power Pool in the captioned matter. 

                                                  TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON, LLC 

 

 

     By  /s/ Amy Fellows Cline    

Amy Fellows Cline, #19995 

2959 N. Rock Road, Suite 300 

Wichita, Kansas 67226 

Attorneys for Kansas Power Pool 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of May, 2018, a copy of the above Entry of 

Appearance was sent via electronic mail to: 

 

Thomas J. Connors, Attorney At Law 

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604 

 tj.connors@curb.kansas.gov 

Robert  Vincent, Litigation Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604-4027 

 r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov 
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Todd E. Love, Attorney 

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604 

 t.love@curb.kansas.gov 

 

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel 

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604 

 d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov 

 

Shonda  Rabb 

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604 

 s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 

 

Della  Smith 

Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604 

 d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

 

Phoenix  Anshutz, Litigation Attorney 

Kansas Corporation Commission  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604-4027 

 p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov 

 

Michael  Duenes, Assistant General 

Counsel 

Kansas Corporation Commission  

1500 Sw Arrowhead Rd 

Topeka, KS  66604-4027 

 m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov 

 

William G. Riggins, General Counsel 

Kansas Electric Power Co-Op, Inc.  

600 Sw Corporate View (66615) 

PO Box 4877 

Topeka, KS  66604-0877 

 briggins@kepco.org 

 

Lindsay  Campbell, Executive Vp - 

General Counsel 

Southern Pioneer Electric Company  

1850 W Oklahoma 

PO Box 403 

Ulysses, KS  67880-0430 

 lcampbell@pioneerelectric.coop 

 

Randy  Magnison, Exec VP & Asst CEO 

Southern Pioneer Electric Company  

1850 W Oklahoma 

PO Box 403 

Ulysses, KS  67880-0430 

 rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop 

 

Chantry  Scott, CFO, VP Of Finance And 

Accounting 

Southern Pioneer Electric Company  

1850 West Oklahoma 

PO Box 403 

Ulysses, KS  67880 

 cscott@pioneerelectric.coop 

 

 

 

/s/ Amy Fellows Cline     

Amy Fellows Cline, #19995 
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